Mounting Instructions
Air Duct Sampling Unit BWP-143A-SS/AG
For AutroGuard® Multicriteria Protectors
AutroGuard-Air-Duct-Sampling-Unit-BWP-143A-SS/AG-Mounting Instuctions,
Doc-1004550-2, 2024-12-20
nting Instructions, Interactive Fire Detection Systems AutroGuard-Air-Duct-Sampling-Unit-BWP-143A-SS/AG-Mounting Instuctions, Doc-1004550-2, 2024-12-20,
Autronica Fire and Security AS
Page 2

8. Maintenance ....................................................................... 15
8.1 Preparations ........................................................................................ 15
8.2 Recommended Actions 6-12 Months After Installation ........................... 15
8.2.1 Visual Inspection .............................................................................. 15
8.2.2 Check and Re-tighten ....................................................................... 15
Part Numbers
Mounting Instructions, Interactive Fire Detection Systems AutroGuard-Air-Duct-Sampling-Unit-BWP-143A-SS/AG-Mounting Instuctions,
Doc-1004550-2, 2024-12-20,
Autronica Fire and Security AS
Page 4
1. Part Numbers
Part number Description
116-BWP-143A-SS/AG Air duct sampling unit
Autronica delivers the following pipe kits in different lengths:
Part number Description
116-BJ-358/100  Pipekit L=100mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/150  Pipekit L=150mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/300  Pipekit L=300mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/550  Pipekit L=550mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/800  Pipekit L=800mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/1000  Pipekit L=1000mm, Ø16x1,5mm
116-BJ-358/1500  Pipekit L=1500mm, Ø16x1,5mm
The length of the sampling tubes should be (approximately) between
2/3 and the full width of the duct.
When using sampling tubes above the length of 800mm, it should be
considered whether mechanical support inside the duct is needed.